

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 125/2024

Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Hony. Secretary/joint Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Yogendra Singh Rajawat
For Respondent(s)	:	

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

29/11/2024

Issue notice to respondent, by both modes, ordinary as well as registered post.

The requisite PF and notices be filed within a period of four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J