

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 125/2024

Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Hony. Secretary/Joint Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. Sarvesh Jain
For Respondent(s)	:	None Present

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDESH BANSAL

Order

04/04/2025

No one has appeared on behalf of respondent.
The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

(SUDESH BANSAL),J