

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 125/2024

Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Sharma

----Petitioner

Versus

The Hony. Secretary/joint Secretary

----Respondent

For Petitioner(s)	:	Ms.Parneet Kaur
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr.Pratyush Sharma for Mr.Ravi Bhojak

JUSTICE ANOOP KUMAR DHAND

Order

24/07/2025

1. Matter comes up on an application (I/A No.01/2025) for impleadment of Rajasthan Cricket Association as respondent No.2 in the array of cause-title.
2. For the reasons mentioned in the application, the same is allowed. Rajasthan Cricket Association is impleaded as party respondent No.2.
3. Amended cause title is ordered to be taken on record.
4. Let notices be issued to the newly impleaded respondent No.2 by both modes, i.e., ordinary process as well as registered post, returnable within 21.08.2025.
5. Additionally, application (I/A No.2/2025) seeking permission to place certain additional documents on record.
6. Application stands allowed, for the reasons stated therein.
7. Additional documents are ordered to be taken on record.

(ANOOP KUMAR DHAND),J