

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Arbitration Application No. 125/2024

Shri Vinod Kumar Sharma S/o Late Sh. Manohar Lal Sharma
-----Petitioner

Versus

The Hony. Secretary/joint Secretary
-----Respondent

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Abhinav Jaimini
For Respondent(s) :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE BIPIN GUPTA

Order

28/11/2025

Issue fresh notices. Notices be filed by the petitioner with fresh correct address within a period of two weeks. If the notices are filed within two weeks, the same may be issued.

List this matter on 09.01.2026.

(BIPIN GUPTA),J